

Governed by Kasturba Gandhi National Memorial Trust

Kasturbagram Rural Institute



Estb. 1963

Kasturbagram, Indore (M.P.) - 452020

An Autonomous Women's College, Affiliated to Devi Ahilya University, Indore

2023-24

Date: 18/08/2023

ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE - SESSION 2023-24

S. No.	Name, Designation and Phone No.	Designation	Timing
1.	Dr. Rajesh Vyas, Director Contact No.: 9424512773	Convener	10.00 am - 5.00 pm
2.	Dr. Shailbala Gandhi, Head, Arts Department Contact No.: 9977213848	Member	10.00 am - 5.00 pm
3.	Dr. Poonam Kaushik, Sports Officer Contact No.: 9425059225	Member	10.00 am - 5.00 pm
4.	Dr. Indubala Malviya, Head, Commerce Department Contact No.: 9754140060	Member	10.00 am - 5.00 pm
5.	Mr. Govind Nagore, Assistant Professor (R.D. & Ext. Contact No.: 8103231375	Member	8.00 am - 8.00 pm
6.	Shri Radheshyam Taylor, Center Chief, KVK, Kasturbagram Contact No.: 9425963891	Management Representative	10.00 am - 5.00 pm
7.	- Letter has been sent for nomination	Representative of Police Admin.	-
8.	- Letter has been sent for nomination	Representative of Civil Admin.	-
9.	Mr. Uday Pratap Singh, 185, Shrinagar Main ,102,	Media	-
	Pooja Appt., Indore. Contact No.: 9826077672	Representative	
10.	Mr. Bhagirath Shukla, Staff Quarter, Kasturbagram, Indore Contact No.: 8120882787	Parents Representative	
11.	Ms. Vanita Thate Contact No.: 7746939086	Hostel Wardon	-
12.	Mrs. Megha Verma, Lab Tech. Contact No.: 9617969036	Non-Teaching Staff	10.00 am - 5.00 pm
13.	Mrs. Lalita Rawte, Support Staff Contact No.: 8827844166	Support Staff	8.00 am - 8.00 pm
14.	Ms. Pooja Ghagre Contact No.: 9109885435	Senior Student Representative	10.00 am - 3.00 pm
15.	Ms. Vaishali Jaiswal Contact No.: 9893888282	Junior Student Representative	10.00 am - 3.00 pm
16.	Ms. Reena Chouhan Contact No.: 7470699525	Junior Student Representative	10.00 am - 3.00 pm

II. Term of Members:

The term of the members shall be one year.

III. Meetings:

The Chairman shall convene a meeting of the committee at least thrice in a year. Two third members of the committee/cell shall form the quorum.

IV. Functions:

- (a) To follow the rules and regulation framed by Government/University regarding the prevention of ragging.
- (b) To create cordial relationship among the students.
- (c) To interact with the students continuously and report to the principal regarding any issue related to the ragging.
- (d) Perform such other functions as may be assigned by the Director/ the Principal.

PIN - 452020

DORE (M.P.)